Scope
This specification applies to the SLO201608T Series of SMD power inductors.
Lead Free PartNumbering
SLO 201608 T 1R0 M T T
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
(1) Series Type
(2) Dimension: LxWxH
(4) Inductance:R68=0.68uH;1R0=1.0μH
(5) Inductance Tolerance:M=±20%,N=±30%
(6) Company Code
(7) Packaging: packed in embossed carrier tape
Dimensions
Series L(mm) W(mm) H(mm) F(mm)
RecommendedLandPatterns
A(mm) B(mm) E(mm)
SLO201608T 2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 0.8Max. 0.7±0.2 0.5Typ. 2.1Typ. 1.7Typ.
Structural drawing
No. Component Material
① Body Alloy material
② Winding Enamelled Wire

www.sunltech.comRev.01                                        Page 1of 6
Specification
Part No. Inductance
Ls(uH)
Direct Current
Resistance
DCR(mΩ)
Saturation
Current
Isat(A)
Temperature
Rise Current
Irms(A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
SLO201608TR22MTT 0.22±20% 19 14 5.6 6.1 5.9 6.6
SLO201608TR24MTT 0.24±20% 20 14 5.5 6.0 5.8 6.5
SLO201608TR33MTT 0.33±20% 24 18 5.3 5.8 4.8 5.5
SLO201608TR47MTT 0.47±20% 27 24 5.0 5.5 4.4 4.6
SLO201608TR68MTT 0.68±20% 44 39 4.2 4.6 3.5 3.8
SLO201608T1R0MTT 1.0±20% 60 53 3.1 3.3 3.3 3.6
SLO201608T1R5MTT 1.5±20% 85 73 2.8 3.0 2.8 3.1
SLO201608T2R2MTT 2.2±20% 140 123 2.3 2.5 2.0 2.2
SLO201608T3R3MTT 3.3±20% 220 200 1.8 2.1 1.5 1.8
SLO201608T4R7MTT 4.7±20% 290 260 1.5 1.7 1.4 1.6
SLO201608T100MTT 10±20% 800 690 0.9 1.0 0.9 1.0
Test condition & equipment：
Item Test condition Test equipment
Ls 1MHz/1V HP4263BIM3532-50 or equivalent
DCR direct-current HP4263BRM3545 or equivalent